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LOK  SABHA


STARRED QUESTION NO. 109

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2022


Applications for Affiliation with NIOS


*109. SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any details about the applications received by the

National Institute of Open School (NIOS) for new affiliation of accredited institutions/centres; and


(b) if so, the details of such applications received by NIOS from the year 2015 up to May,

2022?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF EDUCATION

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) and (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO THE PARTS (a) AND (b) OF LOK

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 109 FOR ANSWER ON 25.07.2022 ASKED BY

SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD, HON’BLE MEMBER OF

PARLIAMENT REGARDING APPLICATIONS FOR AFFILIATION WITH NIOS.

(a) and (b): Yes Sir, The details of applications received by the National Institute of Open

Schooling (NIOS) for new affiliation of Accredited Institutions/Centres from the year 2015 to

May, 2022 are as below:-


Sl.
No.

Year Total Received Recommended Not Recommended /
Under Process

1. 2015 535 228 307
2. 2016 777 530 247
3. 2017 472 342 130
4. 2018 693 407 286
5. 2019 724 423 301
6. 2020 556 482 74
7. 2021 545 397 148
8. 2022 296 153 143

 Total 4598 2962 1636


*****

